

CITY OF CUYAHOGA FALLS
CHESTNUT TRAILHEAD - BID OPEN 3/18/15

ITEM NO.	SPEC. REF.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		PERRIN ASPHALT COMPANY**		CAVANAUGH BUILDING CORPORATION		CHAGRIN VALLEY PAVING, INC.		BARBICAS CONSTRUCTION CO INC		INFINITY PAVING CO. (1)	
					UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LUMP	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00
2	202	PORTIONS OF STRUCTURE REMOVED	LUMP	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,622.00	\$ 3,622.00
3	202	PAVEMENT REMOVED	SY	236	\$ 18.00	\$ 4,248.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,540.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 944.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,888.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,888.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 6,608.00
4	202	WALK REMOVED	SF	160	\$ 4.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 920.00
5	202	CURB REMOVED	FT	371	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,968.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,113.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,597.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,855.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 742.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 2,133.25
6	202	FENCE REMOVED	FT	303	\$ 3.00	\$ 909.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,515.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,515.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,818.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 909.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 1,742.25
7	202	REMOVAL MISC.: GUY POLE	EACH	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 575.00
8	202	EXCAVATION	CY	466	\$ 20.00	\$ 9,320.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 8,388.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 6,058.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 5,592.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 8,388.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 14,912.00
9	203	EMBANKMENT	CY	283	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,660.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,698.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,132.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,396.00	\$ 17.80	\$ 5,037.40	\$ 37.00	\$ 10,471.00
10	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	SY	1540	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,160.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 770.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 770.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,540.00
11	204	PROOF ROLLING	hour	2	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00
12	608	4" CONCRETE WALK	SF	1024	\$ 7.00	\$ 7,168.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 5,376.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 5,632.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,120.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,120.00	\$ 5.36	\$ 5,488.64
13	608	CURB RAMP	EACH	2	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00
14	608	TRUNCATED DOME	SF	92	\$ 41.00	\$ 3,772.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,024.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,024.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,220.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,220.00	\$ 28.75	\$ 2,645.00
15	653	TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED	CY	191	\$ 40.00	\$ 7,640.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,730.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 4,584.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 6,112.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 6,112.00	\$ 36.80	\$ 7,028.80
16	690	SPECIAL - BOLLARD, PERMANENT STEEL	EACH	16	\$ 600.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 8,000.00
17	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING	SY	1724	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,724.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 3,103.20	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,586.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,448.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 2,844.60	\$ 1.90	\$ 3,275.60
18	659	SOIL ANALYSIS TEST	EACH	2	\$ 120.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00
19	659	REPAIR SEEDING AND MULCHING	SY	86	\$ 1.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 215.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 107.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 172.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 172.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 197.80
20	659	INTER-SEEDING	SY	86	\$ 0.50	\$ 43.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 215.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 107.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 172.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 172.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 197.80
21	659	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER	TON	0.24	\$ 800.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 228.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 228.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 228.00	\$ 1,135.00	\$ 272.40
22	659	LIME	ACRES	0.36	\$ 200.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 165.60
23	659	WATER	M.GAL	10	\$ 5.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 350.00
24	832	EROSION CONTROL	EACH	4437	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,437.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,437.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,437.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,437.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,437.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,437.00
25	605	4" BASE PIPE UNDERDRAINS	FT	471	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,710.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,768.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,768.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 5,652.00	\$ 9.80	\$ 4,615.80	\$ 11.50	\$ 5,416.50
26	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE E FOR UNDERDRAIN OUTLETS	FT	109	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,180.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 872.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 763.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,308.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,199.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 1,253.50
27	611	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B	FT	175	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 9,275.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 6,125.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 40.40	\$ 7,070.00
28	611	CATCH BASIN, NO. 2-2B	EACH	2	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 2,300.00
29	301	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG6422	CY	171	\$ 160.00	\$ 27,360.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 22,230.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 22,914.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 21,204.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 24,795.00	\$ 143.75	\$ 24,581.25
30	304	AGGREGATE BASE	CY	261	\$ 70.00	\$ 18,270.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 14,355.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 11,484.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 12,006.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 14,355.00	\$ 53.50	\$ 13,963.50
31	407	TACK COAT FOR INTERMEDIATE COURSE	GAL	62	\$ 4.00	\$ 248.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 155.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 496.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 248.00
32	408	PRIME COAT	GAL	633	\$ 9.00	\$ 5,697.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,215.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,165.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,266.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,215.50	\$ 5.50	\$ 3,481.50
33	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG62	CY	89	\$ 250.00	\$ 22,250.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 14,240.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 15,130.00	\$ 153.00	\$ 13,617.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 16,020.00	\$ 168.25	\$ 14,974.25
34	609	CURB, TYPE 6	FT	945	\$ 18.00	\$ 17,010.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 12,285.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 14,175.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 13,230.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 13,702.50	\$ 14.00	\$ 13,230.00
35	625	CONDUIT, 3", 725.04	FT	223	\$ 17.25	\$ 3,846.75	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,230.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,345.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,345.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,345.00	\$ 17.25	\$ 3,846.75
36	625	TRENCH	FT	223	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,226.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,230.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,784.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,784.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,784.00	\$ 9.20	\$ 2,051.60
37	625	PULL BOX, 725.08, 18"	EACH	2	\$ 770.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 1,750.00
38	625	POWER SERVICE	EACH	1	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 3,220.00	\$ 3,220.00
39	630	GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST	FT	24	\$ 14.50	\$ 348.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 40.25	\$ 966.00
40	630	SIGN, FLAT SHEET	SF	6.5	\$ 25.00	\$ 162.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 162.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 162.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 195.00
41	646	CROSSWALK LINE	FT	53	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 318.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 318.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 371.00
42	646	TRANSVERSE/DIAGONAL LINE	FT	161	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,449.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 805.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 161.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 322.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 805.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 925.75
43	646	PARKING LOT STALL MARKING, 4"	FT	702	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,212.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,106.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 702.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 702.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,106.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,457.00
44	646	HANDICAP SYMBOL MARKING	EACH	3	\$ 20.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 570.00
45	624	MOBILIZATION	LUMP	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 18,600.00	\$ 18,600.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
46	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING	LUMP	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,949.00	\$ 3,949.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
					TOTAL	\$ 221,308.75	TOTAL	\$ 157,868.70	TOTAL	\$ 163,600.00	TOTAL	\$ 171,445.50	TOTAL	\$ 181,326.30	TOTAL	\$ 188,853.74

LOW -----> HIGH

ALTERNATE																
1	202	EXCAVATION	CY	25	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 20.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 800.00
2	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	SY	89.5	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1.00	\$ 89.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 179.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 89.50	\$ 0.50	\$ 44.75	\$ 1.00	\$ 89.50
3	304	4" AGGREGATE BASE	CY	10	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 55.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 53.50	\$ 535.00
4	452	6" THICK NON REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	89.5	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 49.50	\$ 4,430.25	\$ 48.00	\$ 4,296.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 4,654.00	\$ 64.30	\$ 5,754.85	\$ 60.00	\$ 5,370.00
					TOTAL	\$ -	TOTAL	\$ 5,569.75	TOTAL	\$ 5,775.00	TOTAL	\$ 5,503.50	TOTAL	\$ 36,599.60	TOTAL	\$ 6,794.50

***** DENOTES FIELD WITH MATH ERROR IN BOOK. CORRECTED VALUE IS SHOWN ON THIS SHEET ***** ** INDICATES WINNING BID
(1) NON-RESPONSIVE...NO BID BOND